 TAMESON
BFL series
Butterfly valves, PN 10/16
Table 1
* please enter the desired combination of materials using the corresponding material code numbers (Table 2).
1) Not available in material combination AAA.
2) Housing material GG25 is supplied with flange connection PN 10.
Flange Type DN PN
Wafer type W (mm) Table 2
Lug type L
       Ordering example BFLW-25-PN- * * *
Housing material  Sealing material
GG25 (standard, compressed air up to 6 bar) A  EPDM (-10°C to max. +110°C) A
GGG40 (higher pressures and temperatures) B  NBR (+5°C to max. +85°C) B
Stainless steel (aggressive environment) C  FKM (+5°C to max. +180°C) C
   EPDM white (+8°C to max. +80°C) D
Disc material  Hypalon (+5°C to max. +90°C) E
GGG40 polyamide coated (standard) A  Silicone (-10°C to max. +200°C) F
Stainless steel (water, abrasive media, food products) B  NBR contains carboxyl (+5°C to max. +110°C) G
Aluminium / bronze (sea water) C  PTFE / EPDM (+5°C to max. +110°C) H
GG25 epoxy coated (water) D  PTFE / silicone (-40°C to max. +200°C) I
Halar coated stainless steel (chemicals, pharmaceuticals) E
Highly polished stainless steel (chemicals, pharmaceuticals, food products) F
Table 2
Red font - Preferred type, especially fast deliverable
1) DN>150: 6 bar, 2) DN>150: 8 bar, 3) DN>125: 10 bar, 4) DN>125: 6 bar, 5) DN>150: 4 bar, 6) DN>150: 10 bar, 7) only available from DN 50, 8) Type BLFI only available from DN65, * DVGW drinking water. Note:
DN=25: 10bar and DN>150 (BWLW): PN=10
Wafer type Lug type DN (mm)
Installation
length (mm)
Wafer type Lug type
BFLW-25*1)  25 32
BFLW-32*1) BFLL-32*1) 32 32
BFLW-40*1) BFLL-40*1) 40 32
BFLW-50* BFLL-50* 50 43
BFLW-65* BFLL-65* 65 46
BFLW-80* BFLL-80* 80 46
BFLW-100* BFLL-100* 100 52
BFLW-125* BFLL-125* 125 56
BFLW-150* BFLL-150* 150 56
BFLW-200*2) BFLL-200*2) 200 60
BFLW-250*2) BFLL-250*2) 250 68
BFLW-300*2) BFLL-300*2) 300 78
Housing material
PN acc. PED 97/23/CE, bar
Field of use
Group 2 (non-hazardous) Group 1 (dangerous fluids)
GG25 GGG40
Stainless
steel
BFLW -
Liquid
BFLW -
Gases
BFLL -
Liquid
BFLW -
Liquid
BFLW -
Gases
BFLL -
Liquid
AAA BAA CAA 16 102) 124) 163)  124) General & industrial Application (mineral oil free)
AAB7) BAB CAB 16 102) 126) 163)  124) General & industrial Application (containing mineral oil), raw water
AAG BAG CAG 10 102) 6 10  6 Abrasive media (powdered)
ABA* BBA* CBA 16 102) 124) 163)  124) Drinking water, swimming pool water
ABB BBB CBB 16 102) 126) 163)  124) General & industrial Application (containing mineral oil), hydrocarbons
ABC8) BBC CBC 10 102) 6 10 102) 6 Hot, dry air or gas, special media
ABD BBD CBD 10 102) 6 10  6 Industrial applications
ABE BBE CBE 16 102) 126) 16 102) 126) Lightly loaded industrialMedia
ABF BBF CBF 101) 101) 65) 101) 101) 65) Hot, dry air or gas, special media
ABG BBG CBG 10 102) 6 10  6 Abrasive media (powdered)
 BBH  101) 101) 65) 101) 101) 65) Food, beverages, pharmaceutical and cosmetic media
 BBI  10 10 6 10 10 6 Chemical liquids, food industry
ACA BCA CCA 16 102) 124) 163)  124) General & industrial Application (mineral oil free), swimming pool water
ACB BCB CCB 16 102) 126) 163)  124) Seawater, shipyards
ADA BDA CDA 16 102) 124) 163)  124) Raw water
ADB BDB CDB 16 102) 126) 163)  124) Raw water